INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Tangential Flow Filtration System
Model No.
Tanfil 100
Please read this instruction manual before using this product.
1. Introduction 1
2. Important Notice 2
3. Unpacking 4

clamp, then replace with a new silicone tube.
 Capsule block  Replace with a new capsule.
9. Troubleshooting
184100-01(02) Tanfil 100, Tangential Flow Filtration System, AC100-240V, 50/60Hz, US plug (EU plug)
203100-01(02) MS 100, Low Profile Magnetic Stirrer, AC100-240V, 50/60Hz, US plug (EU plug)
203100-10 PTFE Magnetic Stirring Bar, Ø 3.6 x 25 mm
184100-40 Reservoir Set
184100-62 Tanfil 100 Repair Kit
184100-47 TYGON®, Sani-Tech® Ultra-C Platinum-cured Silicone Tubing, ID 1/8” x OD 1/4”, 50 ft
184100-48 Pharmed® BPT Tubing, ID 1/8” x OD 1/4”, 25 ft
Pall, Minimate™ TFF Capsule HansaBioMed, TFF Hollow Fibers
• Optional Capsules / Cartridges
PALOA001C12 Pall, 1K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA003C12 Pall, 3K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA005C12 Pall, 5K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA010C12 Pall, 10K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA030C12 Pall, 30K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA050C12 Pall, 50K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA070C12 Pall, 70K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA100C12 Pall, 100K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA300C12 Pall, 300K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA500C12 Pall, 500K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
PALOA990C12 Pall, 1000K Minimate™ TFF Capsule with OMEGA membrane (1/pkg)
HBM-TFF1 HansaBioMed, TFF-Easy Polysulfone hollow fibers, 5 nm (1/pkg)
HBM-TFFMV HansaBioMed, TFF-MV Polysulfone hollow fibers, 200 nm (1/pkg)
HBM-TFFEVS-S HansaBioMed, TFF-EVs Polyethersulfone hollow fibers, 50 ± 10 nm (1/pkg)